
Sunday, August 19, 2018Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

81F Clear 69%H 7mphS
5K Off :7:38 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 13 283   Ruben Reyes (M62) 10 M60-64     29:40.227 9:33.029:40 0.234.7

2 9 089   John Nance (M70) 7 M70-74     26:44.362 8:36.426:36 8.364.1

3 2 222   Rich Weklar (M47) 2 M45-49     22:50.022 7:21.023:00 9.981.4

4 3 011   Blair Casey (M31) 3 M30-34     23:11.160 7:27.823:00 11.161.8

5 1 117   Vijayan Nair (M55) 1 M55-59     22:27.813 7:13.822:15 12.810.4

6 34 106   Robert Simpson (M63) 21 M60-64     48:20.342 15:33.548:00 20.3411.5

7 5 998   Doug Waters (M53) 5 M50-54     25:01.727 8:03.425:30 28.273.4

8 21 316   Blake Bruser (F9) 8 F01-09     34:02.337 10:57.433:33 29.348.6

9 25 050   Chris Goins (M48) 16 M45-49     35:30.286 11:25.736:00 29.717.0

10 8 002   Sarah Meyer (F41) 2 F40-44     25:29.993 8:12.525:00 29.996.9

11 18 006   Jon Walk (M51) 12 M50-54     32:08.807 10:20.831:30 38.818.9

12 24 454   Betsy Palmer (F57) 9 F55-59     34:23.779 11:04.333:43 40.788.4

13 20 044   Amie Goins (F46) 7 F45-49     34:01.619 10:57.134:58 56.385.6

14 11 008   David Mask (M66) 8 M65-69     27:28.289 8:50.528:27 58.713.2

15 12 380   Gabor Toth (M37) 9 M35-39     29:11.419 9:23.728:11 60.425.5

16 28 024   Carol Creech (F67) 11 F65-69     42:09.144 13:34.143:13 63.863.1

17 10 040   Kim Andres (F65) 3 F65-69     27:24.971 8:49.526:10 74.971.7

18 7 930   Jacqueline Nivet (F48) 1 F45-49     25:27.066 8:11.526:45 77.932.7

19 17 449   Kumiko McCoy (F69) 6 F65-69     31:57.260 10:17.130:30 87.2610.3

20 29 145   Betsy Veneziano (F73) 12 F70-74     43:28.730 14:00.345:00 91.272.5

21 22 097   Nathan Bruser (M47) 14 M45-49     34:03.676 10:57.832:32 91.688.4

22 30 261   John Kramer (M56) 18 M55-59     38:25.981 12:22.236:45 100.985:54.3

23 6 004   Charlie Meyer (M10) 6 M10-14     25:15.191 8:07.723:30 105.190.0

24 33 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M70) 20 M70-74     47:08.276 15:10.345:00 128.2811.1

25 19 001   Victor Elfenbein (M60) 13 M60-64     32:23.845 10:25.735:00 156.153.7

26 4 952   Daniel Elfenbein  (M22) 4 M20-24     24:59.071 8:02.522:00 179.071.7

27 35 246   Sheila Holen (F47) 14 F45-49     50:30.006 16:15.353:30 179.992.6

28 23 049   Maxx Pomm (M69) 15 M65-69     34:27.259 11:05.431:00 207.262.1

29 27 448   Nika Brunk (F37) 10 F35-39     41:38.320 13:24.138:00 218.3210.6

30 16 010   Shahana Arellano (F8) 5 F01-09     31:20.499 10:05.335:00 219.505.8

31 14 009   Raihana Arellano (F9) 4 F01-09     30:28.929 9:48.735:00 271.077.2

32 15 008   Jose Arellano (M38) 11 M35-39     30:28.526 9:48.535:00 271.477.7

33 31 926   Freida Andrews (F55) 13 F55-59     46:42.223 15:01.940:00 402.2211.9

34 32 953   Jett Andrews (M27) 19 M25-29     46:42.587 15:02.140:00 402.5912.0

35 26 862   Jeff Goodman (M56) 17 M55-59     39:04.021 12:34.532:00 424.025.3

36 37 007   Julia Mathew (F11) 16 F10-14     50:50.963 16:22.040:00 650.969.8

37 36 927   Linda Mathew (F39) 15 F35-39     51:00.632 16:25.140:00 660.630.0

38 38 117   Vijayan Nair (M55) [2] 22 M55-59     26:29.180 8:31.527:00 30.8224:35.2

24 14 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 117 Vijayan Nair (M55) 1 M55-59 Plano     22:27.813 7:13.8   22:28.2260.4 12.81 68.4%

2 222 Rich Weklar (M47) 2 M45-49 Bartonville     22:50.022 7:21.0   22:51.3821.4 9.98 63.1%

3 011 Blair Casey (M31) 3 M30-34 Carrollton     23:11.160 7:27.8   23:12.9921.8 11.16 55.9%

4 952 Daniel Elfenbein  (M22) 4 M20-24 Dallas     24:59.071 8:02.5   25:00.7241.7 179.07 51.7%

5 998 Doug Waters (M53) 5 M50-54 Carrollton     25:01.727 8:03.4   25:05.0783.4 28.27 60.4%

6 004 Charlie Meyer (M10) 6 M10-14 Coppell     25:15.191 8:07.7   25:15.1910.0 105.19 62.5%

7 930 Jacqueline Nivet (F48) 1 F45-49 Dallas     25:27.066 8:11.5   25:29.7422.7 77.93 64.9%

8 002 Sarah Meyer (F41) 2 F40-44 Coppell     25:29.993 8:12.5   25:36.8846.9 29.99 60.5%

9 089 John Nance (M70) 7 M70-74 Rowlett     26:44.362 8:36.4   26:48.4604.1 8.36 65.9%

10 040 Kim Andres (F65) 3 F65-69 Irving     27:24.971 8:49.5   27:26.7051.7 74.97 75.9%

11 008 David Mask (M66) 8 M65-69 Lewisville     27:28.289 8:50.5   27:31.5003.2 58.71 61.6%

12 380 Gabor Toth (M37) 9 M35-39 Coppell     29:11.419 9:23.7   29:16.8785.5 60.42 45.7%

13 283 Ruben Reyes (M62) 10 M60-64 Carrollton     29:40.227 9:33.0   29:44.9534.7 0.23 55.0%

14 009 Raihana Arellano (F9) 4 F01-09 Little Elm     30:28.929 9:48.7   30:36.1307.2 271.07 57.6%

15 008 Jose Arellano (M38) 11 M35-39 Little Elm     30:28.526 9:48.5   30:36.1977.7 271.47 44.1%

16 010 Shahana Arellano (F8) 5 F01-09 Little Elm     31:20.499 10:05.3   31:26.2855.8 219.50 57.8%

17 449 Kumiko McCoy (F69) 6 F65-69 Euless     31:57.260 10:17.1   32:07.59910.3 87.26 69.4%

18 006 Jon Walk (M51) 12 M50-54 Spring     32:08.807 10:20.8   32:17.7228.9 38.81 46.3%

19 001 Victor Elfenbein (M60) 13 M60-64 Dallas     32:23.845 10:25.7   32:27.5873.7 156.15 49.5%

20 044 Amie Goins (F46) 7 F45-49 Garland     34:01.619 10:57.1   34:07.2305.6 56.38 47.4%

21 316 Blake Bruser (F9) 8 F01-09 Higland Village     34:02.337 10:57.4   34:10.9298.6 29.34 51.6%

22 097 Nathan Bruser (M47) 14 M45-49 Higland Village     34:03.676 10:57.8   34:12.0488.4 91.68 42.3%

23 049 Maxx Pomm (M69) 15 M65-69 Dallas     34:27.259 11:05.4   34:29.3472.1 207.26 50.6%

24 454 Betsy Palmer (F57) 9 F55-59 Carrollton     34:23.779 11:04.3   34:32.1938.4 40.78 53.9%

25 050 Chris Goins (M48) 16 M45-49 Garland     35:30.286 11:25.7   35:37.3007.0 29.71 40.9%

26 862 Jeff Goodman (M56) 17 M55-59 Hickory Creek     39:04.021 12:34.5   39:09.3085.3 424.02 39.7%

27 448 Nika Brunk (F37) 10 F35-39 Euless     41:38.320 13:24.1   41:48.96210.6 218.32 36.2%

28 024 Carol Creech (F67) 11 F65-69 Plano     42:09.144 13:34.1   42:12.2093.1 63.86 50.9%

29 145 Betsy Veneziano (F73) 12 F70-74 Carrollton     43:28.730 14:00.3   43:31.2202.5 91.27 54.6%

30 261 John Kramer (M56) 18 M55-59 Plano     38:25.981 12:22.2   44:20.2915:54.3 100.98 40.3%

31 926 Freida Andrews (F55) 13 F55-59 Little Elm     46:42.223 15:01.9   46:54.12711.9 402.22 38.6%

32 953 Jett Andrews (M27) 19 M25-29 Little Elm     46:42.587 15:02.1   46:54.56612.0 402.59 27.6%

33 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M70) 20 M70-74 Carrollton     47:08.276 15:10.3   47:19.35711.1 128.28 37.4%

34 106 Robert Simpson (M63) 21 M60-64 Coppell     48:20.342 15:33.5   48:31.80411.5 20.34 34.1%

35 246 Sheila Holen (F47) 14 F45-49 Lewisville     50:30.006 16:15.3   50:32.5822.6 179.99 32.3%

36 927 Linda Mathew (F39) 15 F35-39 Carrollton     51:00.632 16:25.1   51:00.6320.0 660.63 29.9%

37 007 Julia Mathew (F11) 16 F10-14 Frisco     50:50.963 16:22.0   51:00.7739.8 650.96 32.7%

38 117 Vijayan Nair (M55) [2] 22 M55-59 Plano     26:29.180 8:31.5   51:04.38424:35.2 30.82 58.0%

Average Finish Time: 34:17 Average Age Grade: 50.4%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


